Proceeds

Internal
Accruals/Equ
ity/Reserves

Balance from
Borrowing*

1.
Acquisition of Land for new
Manufacturing Plant at Baddi,
Himachal Pradesh

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00

2.
Construction of Building and Civil
Work for new Manufacturing Plant at
Baddi, Himachal Pradesh

250.00 60.00 25.00 165.00

3.
Purchase of Plant and Machinery at
new Manufacturing Plant at Baddi,
Himachal Pradesh

240.00 45.00 25.00 170.00

4.
Incremental Working Capital
Requirements

415.00 310.00 105.00 0.00

5.
Purchase of Plant and Machinery for
Vadodara Unit

260.00 0.00 95.00 165.00

6. For General Corporate Purposes 105.00 105.00 0.00 0.00

7. Public Issue Expenses 79.20 79.20 0.00 0.00

Total 1549.20 799.20 250.00 500.00
*Our company has received the Expression of Interest from Canara Bank vide letter dated July 27, 2021 for loan amount
of Rs. 500.00 Lakhs for the proposed project of our company as a term loan.

SHAREHOLDING

The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoters’ Group before and after the Issue is as under;

Sr.
No. Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue
No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued

Capital*

No. of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued

Capital*
Promoters

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar 724850 13.16 724850 9.65

2. Mrs. Rekha Bansal 4324850 78.49 4324850 57.60

3. Mr. Dhruv Rakesh 453500 8.23 453500 6.04

Total - A 5503200 99.88 5503200 73.30
Promoters’ Group

1. Mrs. Bipasha Bharti 200 Negligible 200 Negligible

Total - B 200 Negligible 200 Negligible
Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 5503400 99.88 5503400 73.30

Public
1 Pre Ipo 6600 0.12 6600 0.09

Total-C 6600 0.12 6600 0.09
1 Initial Public Offer - Public - - 1998000 26.61

Total-D - - 1998000 26.61

Total Public (C+D) 6600 0.12 2004600 26.70

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 5510000 100.00 7508000 100.00
* Rounded off

12

FINANCIAL DETAILS
Restated Standalone Financials

(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Sr.
No. Particulars

For the
Period

ended on
For the year ended on

June 30,
2021

March
31, 2021

March
31, 2020

March
31, 2019

1. Share Capital 551.00 275.50 205.00 5.00

2. Net worth 888.39 797.75 326.11 4.74

3. Revenue from operations 1239.53 4499.85 3297.39 0.00

4. Profit After Tax 90.29 199.18 124.03 -

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted 1.64 4.83 3.50 -

6. NAV per Equity Shares (Pre Bonus) 16.12 28.96 15.91 9.48

7. NAV per Equity Shares (Post Bonus) 16.12 14.48 15.91 9.48

8. Total Borrowings (As per Balance Sheet) 350.97 217.70 211.34 -

Restated Consolidated Financials
(Amount in ` Lakhs)

Sr.
No. Particulars

For the
Period ended

on
For the year ended on

June 30, 2021 March 31,
2021

March 31,
2020

1. Share Capital 551.00 275.50 205.00

2. Net worth 888.39 797.75 327.18

3. Revenue from operations 1,900.95 6,483.89 4511.24

4. Profit After Tax 99.77 243.86 149.51

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic & Diluted 1.81 5.91 4.22

6. NAV per Equity Shares (Pre Bonus) 16.12 28.96 15.96

7. NAV per Equity Shares (Post Bonus) 16.12 14.48 15.96

8. Total Borrowings (As per Balance Sheet) 938.76 784.18 554.00

AUDITORS’ QUALIFICATIONS

There are no Auditor qualification which have not been given effect to in the Restated Stanalone Financial Statements
and Restated Consolidated Financial Statements.

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigation by our Company

Sr.

No.

Case No. Institution
Date

Parties Authorit
y/ Court

Subject
Matter
and Relief
Sought

Amount
Involved

Present
Status

1. 3588/2021 09.04.2021 D.K.
Enterprises
Global Ltd.
Vs. Deepak
Paper Co.

Judicial
Magistrate
First Class

138 of
Negotiable
Instruments
Act and relief
sought of
payment.

Rs.
9,59,137/
-

Hearing is
on. Next

[…]

p
lo

y
ee

 B
en

ef
it

)
R

eg
u
la

ti
o

n
s,

 2
0

1
4

)
0

0
0

0
0

0
.0

0
0

0
0

0
.0

0
0

0
.0

0
0

0
.0

0
N

.A
.

N
.A

.
0

T
ot

al
 N

on
-

Pr
om

ot
er

-N
on

Pu

bl
ic

Sh

ar
eh

ol
di

ng
 (C

)=

(C
)(

1)
+(

C
)(2

)
0

0
0

0
0

0.
00

0
0

0
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0

0.
00

N
.A

.
N

.A
.

0.
00

O
u

r
C

o
m

p
an

y
 w

il
l

fi
le

 s
h
ar

eh
o

ld
in

g
 p

at
te

rn
 o

f
o

u
r

C
o

m
p

an
y
 i

n
 t

h
e

fo
rm

at
 p

re
sc

ri
b

ed
 u

n
d

er
 R

eg
u
la

ti
o

n
 3

1
 o

f
th

e
S

E
B

I
L

is
ti

n
g
 R

eg
u
la

ti
o

n
s,

 o
n
e

d
a

y
 p

ri
o

r
to

 t
h
e

li
st

in
g
 o

f
th

e
E

q
u
it

y

S
h
ar

es
.

T
h
e

S
h
ar

eh
o

ld
in

g
 p

at
te

rn
 w

il
l

b
e

u
p

lo
ad

ed
 o

n
 t

h
e

w
eb

si
te

 o
f

N
S

E
b

ef
o

re
 c

o
m

m
en

ce
m

en
t

o
f

tr
ad

in
g
 o

f
su

ch
 e

q
u
it

y
 s

h
ar

es
.

5
4

9. The shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group and public before and after the Issue:

Sr.
No. Name of shareholders

Pre issue Post issue
No. of
equity
shares

As a % of
Issued

Capital*

No. of equity
shares

As a % of
Issued

Capital*
Promoters

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar 724850 13.16 724850 9.65

2. Mrs. Rekha Bansal 4324850 78.49 4324850 57.60

3. Mr. Dhruv Rakesh 453500 8.23 453500 6.04

Total - A 5503200 99.88 5503200 73.30
Promoters’ Group

1. Mrs. Bipasha Bharti 200 Negligible 200 Negligible

Total - B 200 Negligible 200 Negligible
Total Promoters and Promoters’ Group (A+B) 5503400 99.88 5503400 73.30

Public
1 Pre Ipo 6600 0.12 6600 0.09

Total-C 6600 0.12 6600 0.09
2 Initial Public Offer - Public - - 1998000 26.61

Total-D - - 1998000 26.61

Total Public (C+D) 6600 0.12 2004600 26.70

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 5510000 100.00 7508000 100.00
* Rounded off

10. Details of Major Shareholders:

(A) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the
Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares held* % of Paid up Capital#
1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar 724850 13.16

2. Mrs. Rekha Bansal 4324850 78.49

3. Mr. Dhruv Rakesh 453500 8.23

Total 5503200 99.88
* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there
are no outstanding convertible instruments as on date of the Prospectus.
# the % has been calculated based on existing (pre-issue) Paid up Capital of the Company.

(B) List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date two years prior
to the date of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholders No. of Equity Shares
held* % of Paid up Capital#

1. Mrs. Rekha Bansal 2012425 98.17

Total 2012425 98.17

* The Company has not issued any convertible instruments like warrants, debentures etc. since its Incorporation and there